

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1059

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after “circumstances;” insert “increasing the time period for which a certain affidavit may be sealed under certain circumstances;”; and in line 7, strike “extension” and substitute “or more extensions”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 11, strike “30” and substitute “60”; and in lines 23 and 24, strike “30-DAY EXTENSION” and substitute “OR MORE 45-DAY EXTENSIONS”.